504066215 10/25/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4112881

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARAT RENADOVICH MUSTAFIN	10/10/2016
ALEKSANDR GRIGORYEVICH GERASIMENKO	10/10/2016
VALENTIN IVANOVICH TSAPALIKOV	10/10/2016
NIKOLAI ANATOLYEVICH IVANOV	10/10/2016
GENNADY ALEKSEEVICH NOVIKOV	01/10/2016
ARNOLD BORISOVICH TIKHOMIROV	10/10/2016
IVAN MIKHAILOVICH KHAUSTOV	10/10/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JOINT STOCK COMPANY "ATOMENERGOPROEKT"
Street Address:	UL. BAKUNINSKAYA 7 STR. 1
City:	MOSCOW
State/Country:	RUSSIAN FEDERATION
Postal Code:	105005

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15119611

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)601-6667

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-601-6666

Email: PRESTONSMIRMAN@ATT.NET

Correspondent Name: PRESTON SMIRMAN Address Line 1: 116 TERRY AVENUE

Address Line 4: ROCHESTER, MICHIGAN 48307

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	YOU.00083
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PRESTON SMIRMAN
SIGNATURE:	/PRESTON SMIRMAN/
DATE SIGNED:	10/25/2016

PATENT REEL: 040122 FRAME: 0506

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 040122 FRAME: 0507

Attorney Docket No.: YOU.00083

ASSIGNMENT (Patent Application – Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS we, Marat Renadovich Mustafin, an individual having a mailing address of mikroraion Molodezhny 186, Dmitrov, Moskovskaya oblast, 141800, Russian Federation, Aleksandr Grigoryevich Gerasimenko, an individual having a mailing address of ul. Leningradskaya 2-58, Podolsk, Moskovskaya oblast, 142121, Russian Federation, Valentin Ivanovich Tsapalikov, an individual having a mailing address of derevnya Kuzyaevo 176, Ramensky raion, Moskovskaya oblast, 140155, Russian Federation, Nikolai Anatolyevich Ivanov, an individual having a mailing address of ul. Miklukho-Maklaya 22-112, Moscow, 117437, Russian Federation, Gennady Alekseevich Novikov, an individual having a mailing address of Shenkursky proezd 4-38, Moscow, 127349, Russian Federation, Arnold Borisovich Tikhomirov, an individual having a mailing address of Napolny proezd 10-256, Moscow, 111558, Russian Federation, and Ivan Mikhailovich Khaustov, an individual having a mailing address of Aptekarsky pereulok 3/22-58, Moscow, 105005, Russian Federation, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled:

SEALED CABLE INLET THROUGH AN EXTERNAL AND AN INTERNAL WALL OF A CONTAINMENT SHELL OF A NUCLEAR POWER STATION

which is set forth in a patent application in the United States as Serial No. 15/119,611 filed on August 17, 2016, Attorney Docket No. YOU.00083.

WHEREAS, Joint Stock Company "Atomenergoproekt," a joint stock company having its principal place of business at ul. Bakuninskaya 7 str. 1, Moscow, 105005, Russian Federation, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring said invention and said patent application and any domestic and foreign patent or patents that may be obtained therefore or thereupon;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, the full and entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said patent application, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to file any and all divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications claiming priority to said patent application, or the right to seek reissues or extensions of any patent that may be issued for said invention, with the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made; and

HEREBY AGREE that we, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives will at any time upon the request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, without undue delay, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, said applications, and any patent or patents that may be obtained therefore; and

HEREBY FURTHER ASSIGN unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, the whole right, title and interest in and to said invention throughout all countries foreign to the United States, including the right to file any foreign patent applications claiming priority to said patent application and otherwise seek any patent in any foreign country, and including the right to file any divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications claiming priority to said foreign patent application where such procedure is proper, or the right to seek reissues or extensions of any patent in any foreign country, and we do hereby ratify any acts of said ASSIGNEE in applying for a patent in said

1

Attorney Docket No.: YOU.00083

ASSIGNEE's own name in any foreign country where such procedure is proper and do hereby agree to execute said foreign patent applications in the several countries where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventors, and to execute assignments of said foreign patent applications and any patents to be obtained therefore to said ASSIGNEE; and

HEREBY AUTHORIZE and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent and any reissues and extensions thereof to said ASSIGNEE in accordance with this Assignment; and

HEREBY REPRESENT and warrant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest of said invention and said applications herein assigned and have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

10.10.2016	
Date	Marat Renal pvich Mustafin
10.10.2016	
Date	Ateksandr Grigoryevich Gerasimenko
10.10.2016	Mourely
Date	Valenyin Ivanovich Tsapalikov
10.10.2016	
Date	Nikolai Anatolyevich Ivanov
10.10.2016	V Mahy
Date	Gennady Alekseevich Novikov
10.10.2016	in the second se
Date	Arnold Borisovich Tikhomirov
10.10.2016	1 Comment of the second
Date	Ivan Mikhailovich Khaustov

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

> PRESTON H. SMIRMAN, ESO. SMIRMAN IP LAW, PLLC P.O. Box 80364 Rochester, Michigan 48308 (248) 601-6666

> > 2